This is a translation of the Swedish original. In case of discrepancies between this English translation and the Swedish original, the latter shall prevail.

## The Board of Directors of CLX Communications AB (publ) statement pursuant to Chapter 13, Section 6 of the Swedish Companies Act

On 12 May 2016, the Board of Directors of CLX Communications AB (publ) resolved on a new issue of shares, subject to subsequent approval by the general meeting. Hence, the Board of Directors hereby present the following statement pursuant to Chapter 13, Section 6 of the Swedish Companies Act.

Since the publication of the annual accounts for the financial year 2014/2015, no events of material importance to the Company's position have occurred other than those evidenced by the attached press releases:

- CLX Communications announces its intention to list on Nasdaq Stockholm
- CLX Communications publishes prospectus and announces the price range for its initial public offering and listing on Nasdaq Stockholm
- Final offer price for CLX Communicationsøinitial public offering set at SEK 59 per share ó trading on Nasdaq Stockholm commences today
- Strong interest from investors as CLX Communications lists on Nasdaq Stockholm
- Exercise of the over-allotment option in the initial public offering of CLX Communications
- CLX Communications and CITIC Telecom International sign agreement with a leading mobile operator in Hong Kong for SMS security solution
- CLX Communications Interim Report Q1 2015/2016
- CLX Communications and Ericsson Sign Global Licensing Agreement to Provide Mobile Operators with SMS Software Solutions
- CLX Communications Signs Framework Agreement with a Leading Online Social Networking Service
- CLX Communications Signs Framework Agreement with a Leading Social Networking Service for Professionals
- CLX Communications signs partnership agreement with Wirefast to deliver Internet of Things (IoT) solutions for enterprises
- CLX Communications Interim Report Q2 2015/2016

This is a translation of the Swedish original. In case of discrepancies between this English translation and the Swedish original, the latter shall prevail.

• CLX acquires Mblox, strengthening its position as one of the global leaders in cloud communications, and announces a fully committed and guaranteed rights issue of approximately SEK 620 million

\*\*\*

## Stockholm on 12 Maj 2016 CLX Communications AB (publ) The Board of Directors

Erik Fröberg	Kjell Arvidsson
Charlotta Falvin	Jonas Fredriksson
Helena Nordman-Knutson	Johan Stuart